Dariusz Szostek

Blockchain and the Law



https://doi.org/10.5771/9783845298290-1
https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/

Dariusz Szostek

Blockchain and the Law



https://doi.org/10.5771/9783845298290-1
https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/

The Deutsche Nationalbibliothek lists this publication in the
Deutsche Nationalbibliografie; detailed bibliographic data
are available on the Internet at http://dnb.d-nb.de

ISBN  978-3-8487-5693-3 (Print)
978-3-8452-9829-0 (ePDF)

British Library Cataloguing-in-Publication Data
A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library.

ISBN  978-3-8487-5693-3 (Print)
978-3-8452-9829-0 (ePDF)

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data
Szostek, Dariusz

Blockchain and the Law

Dariusz Szostek

160 p.

ISBN  978-3-8487-5693-3 (Print)
978-3-8452-9829-0 (ePDF)

1st Edition 2019

© Nomos Verlagsgesellschaft, Baden-Baden, Germany 2019. Printed and bound in Germany.

This work is subject to copyright. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be
reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical,
including photocopying, recording, or any information storage or retrieval system,
without prior permission in writing from the publishers. Under § 54 of the German
Copyright Law where copies are made for other than private use a fee is payable to

“Verwertungsgesellschaft Wort”, Munich.

No responsibility for loss caused to any individual or organization acting on or refraining
from action as a result of the material in this publication can be accepted by Nomos or

the author.

https://doi.org/10.5771/9783845208200-1 - am 02.02.2028, 12:34:18. inli A @) o]



https://doi.org/10.5771/9783845298290-1
https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Introduction

Chapter I.

Chapter II.

Chapter III.

Blockchains and DLT in the digital economy

Introduction

Blockchains — a new digital economy?

Introduction

Trends of the digital economy

DLT and blockchains as a catalyst for lex
electronica?

Blockchains, DLT — basic terms.

DLT - distributed ledgers
Definition
Legal definition
DLT and documents
Blockchains
Definition
Legal definition
Blocks
Consensus
How does it work?
Types of blockchains

Blockchains in finance

Introduction
Blockchains in financial institutions
Bitcoin and its Bitcoin blockchain

Bitcoin — how does its blockchain work?
Bitcoin blockchains — legal issues

Introduction
License for Bitcoin software

https://dol.org/10.5771/5783845208200-1 - am 02.02.2026, 12:34:18. A @ -0 ]

11

11

17

17
20

25

34

34
34
36
37
40

40
42
45
47
49
52

54

54
56
58
59
63

63
64


https://doi.org/10.5771/9783845298290-1
https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Chapter IV.

Chapter V.

Other contracts within the Bitcoin
blockchain
Relationships among “miners”
Mining contracts
Relationships among Bitcoin holders
Wallets
Transfers of bitcoins or other
cryptocurrencies and blockchain records
Cryptocurrency “exchanges” and buyers

Blockchains or DLT and electronic money

Durable media with blockchain technology

Introduction
Term of durable medium

Blockchain technology and durable media

Private or public blockchain as technology for

durable media?
Use of private blockchains as technology for
durable media
Use of public blockchains as technology for
durable media
Ways of recording documents on durable
media
“Forgetting” a document on a durable
medium
“Providing” a document on a blockchain-
based durable medium.

“Smart Contracts”

Introduction

Definition of a Smart Contract

From the point of view of the doctrine
Legal point of view

The Notion, Properties and Classification of “Smart
Contracts”

Notion and properties
Classification

https://dol.org/10.5771/5783845208200-1 - am 02.02.2026, 12:34:18. A @ -0 ]

71
72
80
82
82

85
88

92

97

97
97
102

104

104

105

106

108

108

110

110

112

112
115

116

116
119


https://doi.org/10.5771/9783845298290-1
https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/

Chapter VI

Appendix
Bibliography

The Author

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Tokens in “smart contracts”
Introduction
Definition
Tokens — legal issue

“Smart contracts” as private law

“Smart contracts” and lawyers
Custom, common law, lex mercatoria, arbitration
and smart contracts

The future of blockchain solutions in legal regulations
(an initiated discussion).

https://dol.org/10.5771/5783845208200-1 - am 02.02.2026, 12:34:18. A @ -0 ]

123

123
125
127

131
131

133

136

141

153

159


https://doi.org/10.5771/9783845298290-1
https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/

https://dol.org/10.5771/8783845208200-1 - am 02.02.2026, 12:34:18.



https://doi.org/10.5771/9783845298290-1
https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/

