

Dariusz Szostek

Blockchain and the Law



Nomos

Dariusz Szostek

Blockchain and the Law



Nomos

The Deutsche Nationalbibliothek lists this publication in the Deutsche Nationalbibliografie; detailed bibliographic data are available on the Internet at <http://dnb.d-nb.de>

ISBN 978-3-8487-5693-3 (Print)
 978-3-8452-9829-0 (ePDF)

British Library Cataloguing-in-Publication Data

A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library.

ISBN 978-3-8487-5693-3 (Print)
 978-3-8452-9829-0 (ePDF)

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Szostek, Dariusz
Blockchain and the Law
Dariusz Szostek
160 p.

ISBN 978-3-8487-5693-3 (Print)
 978-3-8452-9829-0 (ePDF)

1st Edition 2019

© Nomos Verlagsgesellschaft, Baden-Baden, Germany 2019. Printed and bound in Germany.

This work is subject to copyright. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, or any information storage or retrieval system, without prior permission in writing from the publishers. Under § 54 of the German Copyright Law where copies are made for other than private use a fee is payable to “Verwertungsgesellschaft Wort”, Munich.

No responsibility for loss caused to any individual or organization acting on or refraining from action as a result of the material in this publication can be accepted by Nomos or the author.

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Introduction	9
Chapter I. Blockchains and DLT in the digital economy	11
Introduction	11
Blockchains – a new digital economy?	17
Introduction	17
Trends of the digital economy	20
DLT and blockchains as a catalyst for lex electronica?	25
Chapter II. Blockchains, DLT – basic terms.	34
DLT – distributed ledgers	34
Definition	34
Legal definition	36
DLT and documents	37
Blockchains	40
Definition	40
Legal definition	42
Blocks	45
Consensus	47
How does it work?	49
Types of blockchains	52
Chapter III. Blockchains in finance	54
Introduction	54
Blockchains in financial institutions	56
Bitcoin and its Bitcoin blockchain	58
Bitcoin – how does its blockchain work?	59
Bitcoin blockchains – legal issues	63
Introduction	63
License for Bitcoin software	64

Other contracts within the Bitcoin blockchain	71
Relationships among “miners”	72
Mining contracts	80
Relationships among Bitcoin holders	82
Wallets	82
Transfers of bitcoins or other cryptocurrencies and blockchain records	85
Cryptocurrency “exchanges” and buyers	88
Blockchains or DLT and electronic money	92
 Chapter IV. Durable media with blockchain technology	97
Introduction	97
Term of durable medium	97
Blockchain technology and durable media	102
Private or public blockchain as technology for durable media?	104
Use of private blockchains as technology for durable media	104
Use of public blockchains as technology for durable media	105
Ways of recording documents on durable media	106
“Forgetting” a document on a durable medium	108
“Providing” a document on a blockchain-based durable medium.	108
 Chapter V. “Smart Contracts”	110
Introduction	110
Definition of a Smart Contract	112
From the point of view of the doctrine	112
Legal point of view	115
The Notion, Properties and Classification of “Smart Contracts”	116
Notion and properties	116
Classification	119

Tokens in “smart contracts”	123
Introduction	123
Definition	125
Tokens – legal issue	127
“Smart contracts” as private law	131
“Smart contracts” and lawyers	131
Custom, common law, lex mercatoria, arbitration and smart contracts	133
Chapter VI. The future of blockchain solutions in legal regulations (an initiated discussion).	136
Appendix	141
Bibliography	153
The Author	159

